11-19-1998



_	11.5	CERACE	
	U.J.	CEPARTMENT	CF COMME
		Parama	
		Caracit 9UG	Trademarx C
	1)		

sattings ⇒ ⇔ ▼

100903569

===	U.S. 0	EFARTME	NT OF COMME
		Palent a	по Тласеталх С
y	\mathcal{L}	▼	▼

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MOLECULAR INFORMATICS, INC.	Name: THE PERKIN- ELMER CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi	Street Address: 761 MAIN AVENUE City: NORWALK State: CT ZIP06859-0
Corporation-State DELAWARE Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment / Merger	☐ Limited Partnership. ☐ Corporation-StateNEW_YORK ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	if assignee is not comiccied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Q Yes No
Execution Date: <u>JULY 1, 1998</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark registration No.(s)
(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE)	N/A
Additional numbers	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>LAURA SMITH</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>LAURA SMITH</u>	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>LAURA SMITH</u>	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LAURA SMITH Internal Address: KALOW, SPRINGUT, & BRESSLER Street Address: 488 MADISON AVENUE	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LAURA SMITH Internal Address: KALOW, SPRINGUT, & BRESSLER Street Address: 488 MADISON AVENUE City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10022 DO NOT US	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ☐ 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LAURA SMITH Internal Address: KALOW, SPRINGUT, & BRESSLER Street Address: 488 MADISON AVENUE City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10022 DO NOT US 998 SBURKS 00000058 75300066	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ☐ 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LAURA SMITH Internal Address: KALOW, SPRINGUT, & BRESSLER Street Address: 488 MADISON AVENUE City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10022 998 SBURKS 00000058 75300066 11 40:00 0p 9. Statement and signature. 3. Statement and signature.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LAURA SMITH Internal Address: KALOW, SPRINGUT, & BRESSLER Street Address: 488 MADISON AVENUE City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10022 998 SBURKS 00000058 75300066 11 40:00 0p 9. Statement and signature. 3. Statement and signature.	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ☐ 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00

REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0981

Pending U.S. Applications

75/300,066	75/319,361
75/300,067	75/319,362
75/319,160	75/334,879
75/319,161	75/381,773
75/319,162	75/381,774
75/319,360	

F980623000442

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CT-07

OF

MOLECULAR INFORMATICS, INC. -07

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, Tony L. White and William B. Sawch, being respectively the Chairman of the Board and Secretary of The Perkin-Elmer Corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, do hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Perkin-Elmer Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York ("Perkin-Elmer"), owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Molecular Informatics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("MII").
- 2. The authorized capital stock of MII consists of 24,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.00001 per share, none of which are issued and outstanding, and 20,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value \$.00001 per share, all of which are designated as Series A Preferred Stock, and 8,953,000 shares of which are issued and outstanding and owned by Perkin-Elmer.
- 3. (a) The Certificate of Incorporation of Perkin-Elmer was filed by the New York Department of State on December 13, 1939.

-2-

(b) The Certificate of Incorporation of MII was filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 12, 1996. MII has not filed an application for authority

to do business in the State of New York.

(c) The merger is permitted by the provisions of the General Corporation Law

of the State of Delaware and is in compliance therewith.

4. The surviving corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of

the corporation to be merged.

5. The effective date of the merger shall be July 1, 1998.

6. The Plan of Merger was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of Perkin-

Elmer on June 18, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been executed this 18th day of

June, 1998 and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under penalties of

perjury.

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

Tony L. White

Chairman of the Board

William B. Sawch

Secretary

JLC-CERTMERG

2

OCT 22 1998 96 2:07PM FR FPE ABD LEGAL FAX 1 203 761 2888 TD 84006071 NO. 234P. 05P. 5/6

► 980623**00**0 442

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CT-CI

MOLECULAR INFORMATICS, INC.

INTO

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

M 21 1 57 Mg

Car Car

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUN 2 3 1988

TAX \$

BY:

-- RECEIVE

3

The Perkin-Elmer Corporation 761 Main Avenue Norwalk, CT 06859-0199

980623000469

TRĂDEMARK GE. 05 **

REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0985

State of New York Department of State State

RECORDED: 11/13/1998

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

JUL 20 1988



Special Deputy Secretary of State

Such

DO\$-1266 (5/96)